
Touching Tongues
Steve Vai

Sex & Religion
Words & Music by Steve Vai

1/11Copyright © 1993 Sy Vy Music
All Rights Reserved - International Copyright Secured

= 72

Standard tuning

1

E-Gt

9

7 9 4
2 2 4 4 6 6 4 (4)

X 4

11

4
4 4 4 6 4 4

2 2 4 (4) (4)
4

4 6

13

6 4

4 <4>
4

4

full

4

A.H.

4 4
4 6 4 6

7 9 11

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



2/11

15

11 7 7 4 4 7 4 7 7 4
4 4 6 8 4 4 6 (6) (6)

9 12 12

17

12 9 7 7 9 (9) (9)
10

8

11

9 9

11

9

11 8

6

8

6

11

9

13

11

11

9

1112

19

12 9 7 7 9 7
6 8 8 6 4 4

5 7
6 (6)

21

slide away

(6) (6) (6)
14
11

(0) 14 11
14 (0) 12

11 13 (0) (23) 11
13 11

23

14 (0) (23)
(24) 12

11 13 (0) (0) 11
13

11 9

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



3/11

24

(19)
A.H.

(0) (23)
14 (0) 12

11 13 (0) (0) 11 13 11

25

14 (0) (23)
(24) 12

11
11 13

(0) 14

full

10 7

27

7 7 7
8 8

7 9 7 (7)
9 11

12 0
11

14 0
11

full

14
14

½

14

A.H.

12

29

14 16
14 16 14 12

14 16
14 16 14 16 14 14 12

30

full

17 17 14
17

14

full

17

full

17

full

17
14 19

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



4/11

31

full

19

full

19

full

21

full

21

full

21 19
21 19

32

3 3 3

16 18 14
16 14 16

14 11 1114 14 11
14 12 14

11 1114 11 14 11 14 11 19

33

21 16
19

18
16

18
19 18 16

18 16 15 16
14 18 14

16 14 13 15
13 16 13

15 13 15 16
14 16 17

14 16

34

16 19 (19)
A.H.

(16)
A.H.

16 16 16 19 19

35

gradual release

19 21 21 19

full

21 21 19
21

19 19 19 19

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



5/11

37

pick scrapes

full

21 21 19

full

24

full

24 21

full

21

X X X

39

(0) 14 11
14 (0) 12

11 13 (0) (23) 11
13 11

40

14 (0) (23)
(24) 12

11 13 (0) (0) 11
13

11 9

41

(19)
A.H.

(14)
A.H.

11
14 (0) 12

11 13 (0) 13 11
13 11

42

(0) 11
(0)

13

(0)
16

(21)
A.H.

19
(23)
A.H.

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



6/11

45
Pick scrape

(0) 15 13 (0) (23)
(0) 13 11 (23) (0)

13 (0) 13

X

47

½

9

½

9

½

9

½

7
9 9

full

10 10 9

full

10

full

10

A.H.

49

full

10 10 9

½

9 7
9 9

12

full

10 12 10 10 (10)

full

10
13

full

10
13

full

10
13

full

10
12

(10)

full

10
13

52

full

12
15

full

10
13

full

9
12

full

10
13

full

12
15

(12)

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



7/11

53

full

12
15

full

10
13

full

9
12

full

10
13

full

10
12

full

10
12

full

10
12

full

15
18

full

15
18

full

15
18

full

14
17

full

12
15

full

10
13

(10)

55

3 3 3 3 3 3

15 17 15 17 15 17 15 17 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14

56

3 3 3 3 3 3

12 14 12 14 12 14 12 14 12 10 12 10 12 10 12 10 12 10

57

3 3 3

12 14 12 14 12 14 12 14 12 10 8 10 8 10 (10) 19 15 15 15

58

3 3 3

14 14 14 12 11 12 11 12 11 12 11 12 11 9 7 7 9 7

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



8/11

59

9 11
12

11
12 14

13
14 16

15
16 14

13
14 16

15
16 19

18
19 16

15
16 19

18
19 21

20
2119

18
19 21

60

23

68

12 12
13 11 11 13

12

70

with bar

14 14

11

14 12

9

12

9

16

13

½

16

13

14

11

12 12 12 14 12 14 14 12 12 12

72

gradual bend

full

14 14

full

14

full

14

full

14 11 11 11

1½

16

1½

16

½

1½

16
23

1416 7

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



9/11

77

12 12
13 11 11 13

12

83

14 14

11

14 12

9

12

9

16

13

½

16

13

14

11

12 12 12 14 12 14 14 12 12 12

85

full

14 14

full

14

full

14

full

14 11 11

86

full

14

full

14 14
14
14

16
16

14
14

16
16

16
16

19
19

19
19

19
19

19
19

21
21

21
21

87

(0) 14 11
14 (0) 12

11 13 (0) (23) 11
13 11

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



10/11

88

14 (0) (23)
(24) 12

11 13 (0) (0) 11
13

(0) 9

89

(19)
A.H.

(14)
A.H.

(23)
14 0 12

11 13 (0) (0) 11 13 11

90

(0)
16

(0)
16

(19)

A.H.

16

(0)
16

91

(23)
A.H.

(0) 11 11 (0) (23) 11
14 12

11 (23)
12

(0) (23)

92

(0) (24)
11

11
(0) 14

12 14 14

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



11/11

93

(0) 14 11
14 (0) 12

11 13 (0) (0) 13 11 11

94

(23)
A.H.

21
20

(21)

A.H.

20 (20)

A.H.

18 (18)

A.H.

16 16 14 (14)

(0)

98

(0)

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст


